
Arts Commission
Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.112.010

4 years
15

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

305 Fairfax Avenue

(615) 385-2377 jane@alviscompany.net

2/3/2015 1/1/2019

Representing:

Ms. A. Jane Alvis

Nashville, TN 37212-

2724 Greenside Place

(615) 268-7015 nikicoffman@gmail.com

2/16/2016 1/1/2020

Representing:

Ms. Nicolette "Niki"  Coffman

Nashville, TN 37206-

1623 Franklin Avenue

(615) 227-4578 manuel@delgadoguitars.com

1/19/2016 1/1/2020

Representing:

Mr. Manuel  Delgado

Nashville, TN 37206-

1704 Charlotte Avenue #100

(615) 321-3663 orthoruth@aol.com

1/20/2015 1/1/2019

Representing:

Dr. Ruth Ross Edmonds

Nashville, TN 37203-

2322 Golf Club Lane

(615) 383-2105 leskind32@aol.com

2/5/2013 1/1/2017

Representing:

Ms. Laurie  Eskind

Nashville, TN 37215-

1161 Murfreesboro Road #105

(615) 730-6675 bokola50@gmail.com

12/1/2015 1/1/2020

Representing:

Mr. Mohamed S. Hassan

Nashville, TN 37217-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 19-May-16



Arts Commission
Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.112.010

4 years
15

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

814 Boscobel

(615) 452-7500 clay@oaktreepartners.com

Chm 1/20/2015 1/1/2019

Representing:

Mr. Clay  Haynes

Nashville, TN 37206-

2002 Hickory Hill Lane

(615) 889-1999 larrykeeton@comcast.net

VChm 2/5/2013 1/1/2017

Representing:

Mr. Larry  Keeton

Hermitage, TN 37076-

40 Burton Hills Blvd #300

(615) 783-2540 jpresley@cumberlandtrust.com

1/21/2014 1/1/2018

Representing:

Mr. Joseph  Presley

Nashville, TN 37215-

255 Barker Road

(615) 784-8636 stephanie@StephaniePruitt.com

1/6/2015 1/1/2019

Representing:

Ms. Stephanie M. Pruitt

Nashville, TN 37214-

474 James Robertson Parkway

(615) 971-3851 mramos@newschannel5.com

2/4/2014 1/1/2018

Representing:

Ms. Marielena  Ramos

Nashville, TN 37219-

903 Coarsey Drive

(615) 268-4506 paula.roberts@comcast.net

2/5/2013 1/1/2017

Representing:

Ms. Paula  Roberts

Nashville, TN 37217-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 19-May-16



Arts Commission
Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.112.010

4 years
15

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

511 Union Street #710

(615) 248-3621 jim@schmidtgovsolutions.com

5/17/2016 1/7/2017

Representing:

Mr. Jim  Schmidt

Nashville, TN 37219-

3700 Whitland Avenue

(615) 297-6877 hopesstringer@aol.com

1/21/2014 1/1/2018

Representing:

Mrs. Hope  Stringer

Nashville, TN 37205-

2930 West End Avenue

(615) 963-2300 santi.tefel@avenuenashville.com

1/21/2014 1/1/2018

Representing:

Mr. Santi  Tefel

Nashville, TN 37203-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 19-May-16


